

## Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAGAYAN Tuguegarao City NINTH CITY COUNCIL OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY TO THE SANGGUNIAN



200

April 5, 2024

**THE HONORABLE MEMBERS** Ninth City Council Tuguegarao City

## Sirs/Mesdames:

Please be reminded of the **REGULAR/SPECIAL SESSION** of the Sangguniang Panlungsod of Tuguegarao on April 11, 2024 Thursday at 9:00 A.M./P.M. to be held at the Sangguniang Panlungsod Session Hall, 3/F, City Hall Building, Carig Sur, Tuguegarao City.

Important matters concerning public interest and community welfare will be taken up.

Thank you and more power.

Yours truly, JOEL JOSEPH 1. EGIPTO, Ph. D. Secretary to the Sangguniang Panlungsod

REM	IINDER/	Received by:
Hon. Bienvenido C. De Guzman II	-	y 115/11
Hon. Mark Angelo B. Dayag	-	AD 14/05/24
Hon. Maria Rosario B. Soriano		Port Put Sky
Hon. Ronaldo S. Ortiz	- <	101/05/24
Hon. Mary Marjorie P. Martin-Chan	-	1 04-05-24
Hon. Imogen Claire M. Callangan		1 mly 04-05 - 24
Hon. Gilbert S. Labang	-	Ppor 04-05-124
Hon. Jude T. Bayona	-	1- 64-05-04
Hon. Karina S. Gauani-Viernes	-	as: 4/5/24
Hon. Arnel T. Arugay	11 A 1	15/2M,
Hon. Grace B. Arago	-	9 4/5/24
Hon. Tirso V. Mangada	-	621 4/5/24/
Hon. Marc Aldous C. Baccay	-	AL SIL
Hon. Restituto C. Ramirez	-	randing - 415 m
Hon. Cerene Pearl T. Quilang	-	- HIS AH
SPST-001-00-		



Republic of the Philippines Province of Cagayan TUGUEGARAO CITY



## **OFFICE OF THE VICE MAYOR**

April 5, 2024

HON. MAILA ROSARIO S. TING-QUE City Mayor Tuguegarao City

OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR

Madam:

The undersigned would like to respectfully inform you that during the 83<sup>rd</sup> Regular Session of the Ninth City Council, which was held on March 19, 2024, the Hon. Jude T. Bayona manifested to invite the city accountant to present and discuss the trial balance of the city government covering the third and fourth quarters from July to December 2023.

In line with this, may we respectfully request the presence of Ms. Angelina T. Somera, City Accountant, in the Ninth City Council's next regular session, on April 11, 2024, at 9:00 AM in the SP Session Hall, 3/F City Hall Complex in Tuguegarao City, Cagayan.

Thank you.

Yours truly,

BIENVENIOO C) DE GUZMAN II City Vice Mayor



Copy furnished: Ms. Angelina T. Somera - City Accountant



3rd Flr., City Hall Complex, Enrile Blvd., Regional Gov't. Center, Carig Sur, Tuguegarao City, Cagayan

vmbenbentuguegarao@gmail.com 🔁